COLLINGHAM with LINTON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk Mrs G P Carter 3 Keswick Grange, East Keswick, Leeds, LS17 9BX Tel: 07778 140837 email: clpcclerk@gmail.com

Mr Ian Mackay Forward Planning and Implementation Leeds City Council The Leonardo Building 2 Rossington Street Leeds LS2 8HD

12th March 2015

Dear Mr Mackay

SUBMISSION OF FINAL DRAFT LINTON NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

I am now enclosing the Final Draft Linton Neighbourhood Plan under Regulation 15 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, together with all supporting documents, and confirm that the Collingham with Linton Parish Council is the qualifying body for this submission. The following documents are enclosed:

- Final Draft Linton Neighbourhood Plan(Reg 15(1c)), including map of Designated Area (Reg 15(1a))
- Consultation Statement (Reg 15(1b))
- Basic Conditions Statement (Reg 15(1d))
- A Statement of Reason why a Strategic Environmental Assessment is not required

This Plan has been formally approved for submission to Leeds City Council for independent examination by the Collingham with Linton Parish Council at our meeting on Tuesday, 3rd March.

I would now formally request that Leeds City Council organise the Regulation 16 consultation and proceed to independent examination of this Final Draft Plan. I would be grateful if you could confirm the proposed start date for the Regulation 16 consultation.

If you require any further information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me or email Jill Bolton, Chairman of the Linton Neighbourhood Plan Steering Committee (jill.mannix@btinternet.com)

Yours faithfully

A.C. Blhat

Andy Broadbent Chairman Collingham with Linton Parish Council (email: abbroadbent@hotmail.co.uk)